the Owner’s time requirement shall be as follows: 

N/A 

§ 3.2 The Contract Time shall be measured from the date of commencement in the Notice to Proceed. 

§ 3.3 The Contractor shall achieve Substantial Completion of the entire Work not later than Three Hundred Sixty-
Five (365) calendar days from the date of commencement, or as follows: 

«  » 

Portion of Work Substantial Completion Date 

, subject to adjustments of this Contract Time as provided in the Contract Documents. 

Liquidated Damages are set in the amount of $1,000 per Calendar Day for each day or portion thereof that